Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 202447

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget
Police T & E $40,545.99 $15,000.00 $55,545.99

Other Outlay

Budget Amendment to appropriate $15,000.00 into the Police T & E Other Outlay.
Funds will be reimbursed by grants. Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town
Board of Trustees on the 11th day of March, 2024.

1188
\\\\\E}F C.HO( yoka
\‘\'!L.‘ '''' " A
Q:\\ -I”
al~d e S 7 -
o etlCla~c2
:;-_'Q?\) .

1

Dawn Posey, Town Clerk

k- oo D =
T W/
Attest: 7, -, S O ﬂfw
- &
/ i



Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-9

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget

Dog Pound
Personnel $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $11,000.00

Budget Amendment to appropriate $5,000.00 to Dog Pound Personnel. Passed and
approved by the Chouteau Town Board of Trustees on the 8th day of April, 2024.

Chairman:
Attest: 7 . T Uiy 05—
e DA Dawn Posey, ToWwh Clerk

......
"-'J-T,""I‘\':l_, 1‘34{ LS
g



Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-10

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget

Dog Pound

Other $3,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00

Budget Amendment to appropriate $1,500.00 to Dog Pound Other. Passed and
approved by the Chouteau Town Board of Trustees on the 8th day of April, 2024.

Chairman: /‘%&M&&_‘@.ﬂ%ﬁ_
dyor Brenda Cunningh

NUT
\\\\ I['
N ot CHO, ',

Attest:§:;;..9‘ et ){o"'z Zﬁj'if ﬂ“g@““
E:'-‘,g ot t1Ci4 (:’C% Dawn Posey, Town Clerk
c - o . =
T OSEA S §
”/,’ Se teges® i \\\

)
Iy, \\\
U



Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-11

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget

Library
Grant/Donations $30,768.28 $500.00 $31,268.28

Budget Amendment to appropriate $500.00 into the Library Grants and Donations
received from the Booklahoma donation. Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town

Board of Trustees on the 8th day of April, 2024.

Chairman:
\\“' s I, -
> \:;O:F. '(\}:19(/)\ . /
Attesnﬁz\:‘.\: - - \(\ ‘e T W = -~ s %
RN \{T\ - Dawn Posey, Towh Clerk

‘e .
ITTIT

''''''



Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-16

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget

Library
Grant/Donations $31,768.28 $250.00 $32,018.28

Budget Amendment to appropriate $250.00 into the Library Grants and Donations
received from the for funds received from the Department of Libraries Preservation
Assessment grant.. Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town Board of Trustees on
the 13th day of May, 2024.

Chairman:

I,

Dawn Posey, Towd Clerk




Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-17

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget
Town General
HARP’S Sales Tax Rebate $0.00 $18,000.00  $18,000.00

Budget Amendment to appropriate $18,000.00 into the Town General HARPS Sales
Tax Rebate received from sales tax revenue.. Passed and approved by the Chouteau
Town Board of Trustees on the 13th day of May, 2024.

Chairman:

AJM “‘@4@

Dawn Posey, Towh Clerk




Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-18

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget
Library
Grant/Donations $32,018.28 $50.00  $32,068.28

Budget Amendment to appropriate $50.00 into the Library Grants and Donations
Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town Board

received from a donation for flags.
of Trustees on the 10th day of June, 2024.

Chairman: )
or Brenda C ingham

\\\'.:i-'ééli,,/
W CROU
o O?, Yeae .({r@ %,
. BN
g7
-l ~

Dawn Posey, Towh Clerk

4
3 3 .-
s ° - ?‘ N
/ roer QNN
7, )
4y, OKLAAOL
dggpant



Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-19

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget
Police-Personnel $556,806.00 ($15,000.00) $541,806.00

Budget Amendment to decrease $15,000.00 from Police Personnel to move funds to
Police-Maint/Supplies. Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town Board of Trustees
on the 31st day of May, 2024.

Chairman: %’wm@u gub um@—

ayor Brenda Cunnmg@

L L,

Dawn Posey, Td{vn Clerk




Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-20

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget

Police-Maint/Supplies $40,500.00 $15,000.00 $55,500.00

Budget Amendment to increase $15,000.00 from Police Personnel to
Police-Maint/Supplies. Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town Board of Trustees
on the 31st day of May, 2024.

ndla Sl L—

Chairman: ,
ayor Brenda Cunningham
SRARREEFY
\\'\\\ ‘O\“: : .}:IPJ,,”
St e
S R Y
SO <Fili4, ez .
Attsber O, C VoA g~
. . Dawn Posey, Town Clerk

‘‘‘‘‘‘



" Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-21

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget

Library
Grant/Donations $32,068.28 $75.00 $32,143.28

Budget Amendment to appropriate $75.00 into the Library Grants and Donations
received from the Garden Club. Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town Board of
Trustees on the 10th day of June, 2024.

. ‘AA!A_" QJLLM

Chairman: | , :
Mey or Brenda Cun @
(3811}
% cHouYe,
\\\ %.. . . %
2O ity ofE2G~

Dawn Posey, Town Clerk

:
. bl . Ny
s, Teaant \)

>
=
&
f) \
g



Police General
Personnel

Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-22

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget
$541,806.00 ($5,500.00) $536,306.00

Budget Amendment to decrease $5,500.00 from the Police General Personnel to
appropriate into Court Personnel. Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town Board
of Trustees on the 10th day of June, 2024.

Chairman:
\UU T
W 7,
Attest: S O-- H W,
& & o. -&

0. ¢FICl, ’%é?‘

Ml s

Dawn Posey, Town Clerk



Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-23

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget
Court General
Personnel $65,000.00  $5,500.00 $70,500.00

Budget Amendment to appropriate $5,500.00 into the Court Personnel received from
Police General Personnel. Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town Board of
Trustees on the 10th day of June, 2024.

Chairman:

;

yor Brenda Cunni

AgeSE- " 1%, LO@M—»@I’%\
S5 (RICIA Y
=~:0

Dawn Posey, TowH Clerk




Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-24

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget
ARPA
$68,686.56 ($1,146.88)  $67,539.68

Capital Outlay

Budget Amendment to decrease $1,146.88 from the ARPA Capital Outlay to
s/Supplies. Passed and approved by the Chouteau

appropriate into ARPA Material
Town Board of Trustees on the 10th day of June, 2024.

§*‘:<§ oo © E
T ogeA S F Y
(s M & s %

A‘&gsti R - l\\% N
%41, OKL AN Dawn Posey, Téwn' Clerk

i




Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-25

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget

ARPA

Materials/Supplies $140,000.00 $1,146.88 $141,146.88

Budget Amendment to appropriate $1,146.88 into the ARPA Materials/Supplies from
ARPA Capital Outlay. Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town Board of Trustees
on the 10th day of June, 2024.

Chairman:

Wity
W 7
\\\\? cROyu Y 7,

N
IOt S

\\
Cgaan™

Aftest, .. 5;\‘»\3 _Aﬁ@w 14@0%
“4,, OKLAY W Dawn Posey, Téwn Clerk

A
AT



Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-26

Original Increase .

Amended
Budget (Decrease)

Budget
ARPA
Other Outlay

$132,000.00 ($26,502.00) $105,498.00

Budget Amendment to decrease $26,502.00 from the ARPA Other Outlay to

appropriate into ARPA Materials/Supplies. Passed and approved by the Chouteau
Town Board of Trustees on the 10th day of June, 2024.

Chairman:
ayor Brenda Cunnin
< \\mmu,,,’,
o0,

:S . | s ’..(_/5; )
AttesgO! O?? \ClAg 2 Lﬂﬁéﬂ&%
: =z Dawn Posey, Town Clerk

. . .
<y Cever 1
’, it AN
“, IO,\L,.'\:J\U\\\\\
gt



Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-27

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget

ARPA

Materials/Supplies $141,146.88 $26,502.00 $167,648.88

Budget Amendment to appropriate $26,502.00 into the ARPA Materials/Supplies

from ARPA Other Outlay. Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town Board of
Trustees on the 10th day of June, 2024.

Chairman:

\ .
S, b&m
Ag _p..

Dawn Posey, Town Clerk

o

»
00000

7 o \ vl\P”
27 lﬁ%ﬁ:\g\“\\\

-

-~
~
~
N
W)
\\
N



Town of Chouteau
Budget Year 2023-2024
Budget Amendment No. 2024-29

Original Increase Amended
Budget (Decrease) Budget

Library
Grants/Donations $32,143.28 $1,288.00 $33,431.28

Budget Amendment to appropriate $1,288.00 into the Library Grants/Donations.
Funds received from Preservation grant. Passed and approved by the Chouteau Town

Board of Trustees on the 28th day of June, 2024.

Chairman: = Q}{%

Attest: [ﬂ% Vg"“ﬁ\

Dawn Posey, Towf Clerk

.
, L ]
7] W
Y gaany



